RESOLUTION NO. 52-15

A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF COUNCILMEMBER DUNCAN MCARTHUR AS THE CITY'S REPRESENTATIVE ON THE COLORADO WATER CONGRESS

Recitals.

Colorado Water Congress (CWC) is an organization formed to provide guidance on key water resource issues and to be the principal voice of Colorado's water community.

The Colorado Water Congress is governed by a Board of 33 Directors who reflect the diverse geographic and professional interests of the water community. Each Director represents one of the geographic, municipal and business and professional interest categories defined by the membership of the CWC.

The City of Grand Junction is a member of the Colorado Water Congress and has historically had a Councilmember represent it in the organization.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

Councilmember Duncan McArthur shall be selected to represent the City of Grand Junction on the Colorado Water Congress as a Director concurrent with his term of office on the Grand Junction City Council.

Read, approved, and adopted this 2nd day of December 2015.

President of the Council

ATTEST:

Deputy City Clerk